

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 17393 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.25584 OF 2024**

Devid V. Raja ...Applicant
VERSUS
Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd ...Respondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 3129 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.25584 OF 2024**

Devid V. Raja
Kisan Atmaram Choudhary Chl ...Applicant
VERSUS
Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd And 5 Ors ...Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 16109 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.25584 OF 2024**

Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd ... Applicant
VERSUS
Usha Offset Printers Pvt. Ltd.
Kamgar Sangh Through Authorised
Signatory Manoj Khadapkar (in Person) ...Respondent

**WITH
IN PERSON APPLICATION (STAMP) NO. 16111 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 16109 OF 2025**

Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd ... Applicant
VERSUS
Usha Offset Printers Pvt. Ltd.

Kamgar Sangh Through Authorised
Signatory Manoj Khadapkar (in Person) ...Respondent

....

Ms. Neeta Patil h/f. Mr. S. R. Nargolkar, Advocate for the Amicus Curie.

Mr. Pratik Irpatgire for Respondent No.1.

Mrs. Shehnaz V. Bharucha for Respondent No.2 – RPFC.

Adv. Swantantri Waghmari for Respondent Nos.5 in WPST 25584 of 2024.

....

CORAM : **M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : **16th JUNE, 2025**

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the Applicant. The copy of the Applications be served on the learned counsel appearing for the Respondents.
2. The learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to take instructions.
3. List on 23rd June, 2025.

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)