

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 17393 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25584 OF 2024

Devid V. Raja .....PETITIONER

V/S

Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 3129 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25584 OF 2024

Devid V. Raja Kisan Atmaram Choudhary Chl .....PETITIONER

V/S

Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd And 5 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16109 OF 2025

In

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 25584 OF 2024

Usha Offset Printers Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Usha Offset Printers Pvt. Ltd. Kamgar Sangh .....RESPONDENT

Through Authorised Signatory Manoj Khadapkar

(in Person)

None for Applicants

Ms Shehnaz V. Bharucha for Respondent No 2 - RPFC

Ms Asha Bose i/b Ms Swantantri Waghmare for Respondent No  
5

**CORAM :**      **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

**DATE :**        **5th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 19/01/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**