

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17393 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.25584 OF 2024

Devid V. Raja and others ... Applicants

In the matter between:

Usha Offset Printers Pvt. Ltd. Kamgar Sangh ... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others ... Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.3129 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16109 OF 2025
WITH
IPA (L) NO.16111 OF 2025
IN
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16109 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.25584 OF 2024

Mr. Abhay Bhide, Authorized Representative of Petitioner in Person present.
Mr. Pratik Irpatgire for Respondent-UOI.
Mrs. Shehnaz V. Bharucha for Respondent No.2-RPFC.
Ms. Asha Bose i/b. Ms. Swatantri Waghmare for Respondent-Bank of Maharashtra.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : MARCH 26, 2026

P.C. :

. It appears that intervention application has been filed in this writ petition. We find that by an order dated 16.03.2026, we have already fixed this petition for hearing on 04.05.2026 at 4:00 p.m.

2. The intervention application shall also be listed on the said date.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)